## LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM

Award	
DATE OF MEETING: March 28, 2023	Work Session/Regular Session
BUDGET IMPACT: FUNDING SOURCE:  ( ) Annual ( ) Capital (X) N/A ( ) SPLOST ( ) TSPLOST	
COUNTY ACTION REQUESTED ON: Adult Accountability Court Techno	logy Supplemental Grant Award
HISTORY, FACTS AND ISSUES: Each Fiscal Year (FY) there is additional Accountability Court Judges (CACJ) accepts mid-year solicitations for	
FY23 the Lowndes County Accountability Court (LCAC) program submprogram case manager could purchase some new technology. We refor the following:	<u> </u>
Monitor x 1 (Case Manager) BenQ 27" monitor \$149.99 Docking Station x 1 (Case Manager) Satechi Multi-media adapter \$98 TOTAL: \$248.98	.99
This amount does not require any cash match from the County and w 1-23. The technology would initially be purchased by Lowndes Count reimbursed at the end of qtr. 4, FY23.	
Our hope is the Commissioners will approve this addition to our FY23 attached subgrant be signed.	B budget. If so, LCAC would request the
OPTIONS: 1. Approve	

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve

2. Board's Pleasure

<u>DEPARTMENT</u>: Accountability Court <u>DEPARTMENT HEAD</u>: Jennifer Fabbri

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: